

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11657 OF 2018

Mr. Katkhede Gopal UkardaPetitioner

V/S

Mah. Academy Of Engineering And EducationalRespondent
Research And Ors.

Mr. Sagar R. Tikar For Petitioner

Mr. M. P. Thakur for R.no 4

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

DATE : 6th September, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 04/10/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)