

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11657 OF 2018**

Mr.Katkhede Gopal Ukarda .. Petitioner

vs.

Maharashtra Academy of Engineering  
& Educational Research & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

None for the petitioner

Mr.R.S.Pawar, A.G.P. for the State

.....

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &  
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.  
DATED : OCTOBER 22, 2020**

**P.C.**

. Heard.

2. Because of technical problem, it is not possible to hear the learned Counsel for the Petitioner. Hence, Registry is directed to place the matter on board on 01.12.2020.

3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of this Court. All concerned will act on a digitally signed copy of this order.

**(N. R. BORKAR, J.)**

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**