

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11657 OF 2018

Mr. Katkhede Gopal Ukarda

...Petitioner

vs.

Maharashtra Academy of Engineering &
Educational Research & Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Ashok B. Tajane for the Petitioner.

Smt. S. P. Diwan, AGP for the State-Respondent.

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE AND
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

DATE : 18 JANUARY 2021

P.C. :

There is no report of service on the Respondents, stand over to 2 February 2021. In the meantime, the Petitioner's Advocate shall file affidavit of private service.

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J)

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)