

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11657 OF 2018

Katkhede Gopal Ukarda ... Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra Academy of Engineering
& Educational Research & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. A.B. Tajane for the Petitioner.
Mr. N.K. Rajpurohit, A.G.P. for the State- Respondent No.3.
Mr. Rahul P. Kasbekar h/f Mr. Surel S. Shah for Respondent No.4.

.....

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATE : 31st AUGUST, 2021.

P.C. :-

1 As and by way of last indulgence, the Respondents are granted two weeks time to file affidavit-in-reply with a copy to be served upon the Petitioners' Advocate simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter with a copy to be served upon the Respondents' Advocate.

2 Place the matter on board for admission on 29.09.2021.
It is made clear that no further extension of time is granted.

(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)