

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11657 OF 2018

Mr. Katkhede Gopal UkardaPetitioner
V/S
Maharashtra Academy of Engineering &
Educational Research & Ors.Respondents

...

Mr. Y.G. Thorat i/b Mr. Ashok B. Tajane for the Petitioner.
Mr. Rahul P. Kasbekar i/b Mr. Surel S. Shah for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Mrs. M.P. Thakur, AGP for the Respondent No.4-State.

...

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 19 JULY 2022.

P.C.:

- 1 List the matter on 17 August 2022.
- 2 Writ Petition Nos.6720 of 2012 and 4855 of 2006 to be placed
alongwith the above Petition.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)