

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11657 OF 2018

Mr. Katkhede Gopal UkardaPETITIONER

V/S

**Mah. Academy Of Engineering And EducationaRESPONDENT
Research And Ors.**

Mr. Ashok B. Tajane for Petitioner

Mr. Y. B. Thorat, AGP for State

**Mr. Rahul P. Kasbekar i/b Mr. Surel Shah for Resp. No. 1 to 3
in WP/11567/2018**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR, JJ**

DATE : 17th August, 2022

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 19/10/2022 .**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)