

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11657 OF 2018

Mr. Katkhede Gopal Ukarda ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mah. Academy Of Engineering And EducationaRESPONDENT  
Research And Ors.

ALONGWITH

WP/4855/2006

WP/6760/2012

A/W Matter not sent in court by the Civil Writ Petition Dept @  
Sr. no. 87 Board dt. 18/07/2023.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR  
GOKHALE, JJ

**DATE :** 18th July, 2023

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 11/09/2023. Interim order,  
if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**