



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**(Sr. No.902)  
WRIT PETITION NO.1905 OF 2006  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1478 OF 2015  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.816 OF 2018  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1905 OF 2006**

Shobha Abasaheb Madhale

...Petitioner

*Versus*

The Chairman, Latthe

Education Society, Sangli And Ors

...Respondents

**(Sr. No. 903)  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.4855 OF 2006  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.6760 OF 2012  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.11657 OF 2018**

**(Sr. No.904)  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.8789 OF 2007  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1728 OF 2014  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.8789 OF 2007**

**(Sr No.905)  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.494 OF 2009**

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.2689 OF 2009  
(Sr No.906)  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.2478 OF 2009  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9342 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.2478 OF 2009

(Sr No.907)  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3305 OF 2009  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3308 OF 2009  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3307 OF 2009  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3306 OF 2009  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3335 OF 2009

(Sr. No.908)  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.2599 OF 2010  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2677 OF 2017  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.2599 OF 2010

(Sr. No.909)  
WITH  
ORIGINAL APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1180 OF 2011  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.746 OF 2012  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.292 OF 2016  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.786 OF 2012  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.32 OF 2013

(Sr. No.910)  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.2922 OF 2011

(Sr. No.911)  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.4432 OF 2011  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.746 OF 2016  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.4432 OF 2011

(Sr. No.912)  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.5550 OF 2011  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.19515 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.5550 OF 2011

(Sr. No.913)  
WITH

**ORIGINAL APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.995 OF 2012  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.568 OF 2011**

**(Sr. No.914)  
WITH  
ORIGINAL APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.2525 OF 2013**

**(Sr. No.915)  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.10568 OF 2013**

**(Sr. No.916)  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.11211 OF 2013**

**(Sr. No.917)  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.1271 OF 2015  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9228 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1271 OF 2015**

**(Sr. No.918)  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.4184 OF 2017**

(Sr. No.919)  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3356 OF 2021

(Sr. No.920)  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.10418 OF 2022

(Sr. No.921)  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.2877 OF 2023

...

Adv. Shehnaz V. Bharucha and A. A. Garge for the Respondents in WP/2877/2023.

Adv. Lancy D'souza a/w Deepika Agarwal & V. V. Salunkhe for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in WP/2599/2010.

Adv. D. S. Deshmukh, AGP for the State in Sr. 902.

Adv. P. M. Deshpande, AGP for the State in Sr. 903

Adv. N. C. Walimbe, Add. GP a/w P. M. Deshpande, AGP for the State in Sr. No. 904.

Adv. A. I. Patel Add. GP a/w V. R. Raje, AGP for the State in Sr. 905.

Adv. P. N. Diwan, AGP for the State in Sr. 906.

Adv. P. J. Gavhane AGP for the State in Sr. 907.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> NOVEMBER, 2024**

**Per Court :-**

1. We have *suo moto* listed these matters on board since we

noticed that the dates allotted to these matters on 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2025 and 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2024, are wrongly mentioned as 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024 and 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

2. In view of the above, the order dated 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 stands corrected and the next date of hearing in the matters at Serial No. 165-167 on the board dated 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024, shall be listed on 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2025. The matters at Serial No. 168-184 on the same board, shall be listed on 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

3. The Corrected order to be uploaded.

**(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**