

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.11657 OF 2018

Katkhede Gopal Ukarda .. Petitioner

Versus

Mah. Academy of Engineering & .. Respondents
Educational Research & Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4855 OF 2006

Maharashtra Academy of .. Petitioners
Engineering & Educational Research,
Pune & Ors.

Versus

Katkhede Gopal Ukarda .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6760 OF 2012

Principal, Maharashtra Institute of .. Petitioners
Technology, Kothrud, Pune & Ors.

Versus

Gopal Ukarda Katkhede & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr.Balaji P. Shinde i/b Mr.Ashok B. Tajane for the Petitioner in
WP/11657/18 and for the Respondent No.1 in WP/4855/06
and WP/6760/12.

Mr.Ishaan Kapse i/b Mr.Surel Shah for the Petitioner in
WP/4855/16 and WP/6760/22 and for the Respondent No.1 in
WP/11657/18.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.
DATED : 13th JANUARY, 2025**

P.C:-

1. The learned counsel, who has marked appearance on behalf of the Petitioner in the three Petitions, which are clubbed together, seek some time to file his vakalatnama.

We have no hesitancy in granting the time, but we just remind him that the Petitions are very old and one is of the year 2006.

2. We direct listing of the three Petitions for hearing on 04/02/2025. To be listed on Supplementary Board.

This is with a clear understanding that no further adjournment shall be granted to either of the parties to the Petitions.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)