

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11657 OF 2018

Mr. Katkhede Gopal UkardaPETITIONER

V/S

Mah. Academy Of Engineering And EducationaRESPONDENT
Research And Ors.

ASHOK B. TAJANE for Petitioner

Smt. P.M. Joshi, AGP for State- Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ

DATE : 4th February, 2025

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Ravindra V. Ghuge, J is a
member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)