

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11657 OF 2018

Mr. Katkhede Gopal Ukarda ...Petitioner

Versus

Maharashtra Academy of Engineering and
Educational Research and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Rekha Musale a/w. Mr. Yuvraj Tajane i/b. Mr. Ashok B. Tajane
(Through VC), advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shubham Shinde i/b. Mr. Ishaan Kapse, advocate for
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. G.P. a/w. Mr.Karan Thorat "B" Panel advocate
and Ms. Reena A. Salunke, AGP for Respondent – State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 10TH OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. It is pointed out that the papers of this Writ Petition are under search. Therefore, list the Writ Petition on 11th November, 2025 with the papers.

2. In the meanwhile, the learned counsel for the Respondent No.5 to be put on notice about the listing of the matter on the next date so as to answer the queries of the Court.

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
Date:
2025.10.10
17:43:33
+0530

RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)