

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11657 OF 2018

Katkhede Gopal Ukarda ...Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra Academy of Engineering And ...Respondents
Educational Research And Ors.

Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni i/b Ashok B. Tajane, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Shubham Shinde i/b Ishaan Kapse, for the Respondent Nos. 1
to 3.
Mr. Rajendra Anubhule, for the Respondent No.5.
Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. G. P. a/w Mr. K. S. Thorat, 'B' Panel Advocate
a/w Smt. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 11th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that there is a change of Counsel in this case and he has been recently instructed to appear in the matter. He further submits that the *Vakalatnama* will be filed during the course of this week.

2. In view of the above, let the matter be listed again on **25th November, 2025.**

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed
by REKHA
PRAKASH PATIL
Date: 2025.11.13
15:05:39 +0530