

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11657 OF 2018

Mr. Katkhede Gopal Ukarda ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Maharashtra Academy and ors. ...Respondents

---

**Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni**, for the Petitioner.  
**Ms. Gayatri Kale** h/f Mr. Rajendra Anbhule, for the Respondent No.5.  
**Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. GP** with Mr. K. S. Thorat, "B" Panel Advocate and Ms. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP, for the State.

---

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATED: 25<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025.**

**PC:-**

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2025, so as to enable him to obtain instructions.

**(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)**

**(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)**