

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11657 OF 2018

Katkhede Gopal Ukarda

...Petitioner

Versus

Maharashtra Academy of Engineering And ...Respondents
Educational Research And Ors.

Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shubham Shinde i/b Ishaan Kapse, for the Respondent Nos. 1
to 3.

Mr. Rajendra Anbhule, for the Respondent No.5.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. G. P. with Ms. Ashwini A. Purav, for the
Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 9th DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr. Kulkarni, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner has received copy of the Computation carried out by the University as per the Court's order, only today. Therefore, he prays for and is granted three weeks' time to obtain updated instructions from the Petitioner.

2. The Petitioner is also granted liberty to file Additional Affidavit by serving copy upon the other side, within three weeks from today.

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2025.12.10
10:57:39 +0530

3. We grant liberty to the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to also file Additional Affidavit, if so advised.
4. Stand over to **6th January, 2026**.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)