

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 11657 OF 2018**

Mr. Katkhede Gopal Ukarda

...Petitioner

Vs.

Mah. Academy of Engineering  
and Educational Research and Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni	Advocate for the Petitioner
Adv. Gayatri Kale i/by Adv. Rajendra Anbhule	Advocate for the Respondent No. 5
Adv. Ishaan Kapse (VC) a/w Adv. Subham Shinde	Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3
Shri A. I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w AGP Rupali Shinde	For Respondent No. 4-State

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**P. C. :-**

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks further period of two weeks to file affidavit in terms of order dated 09.12.2025.
2. The parties are at liberty to file additional affidavit in terms of this order within a period of two weeks from today.

3. List the matter on **28<sup>th</sup> January 2026.**

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)