

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11657 OF 2018

Mr. Katkhede Gopal UkardaPETITIONER

V/S

Mah. Academy Of Engineering And EducationaRESPONDENT
Research And Ors.

Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni for Petitioner.

Mr. Shubham Shinde i/by Mr. Ishaan Kapse for Respondent
Nos.1 to 3.

Ms. Gayatri Kale i/by Mr. Rajendra Anbhule for Respondent
No.5 (University).

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Ms. R. M. Shinde, AGP for
Respondent/State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 15/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)