

URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE

Digitally signed  
by URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE  
Date:  
2026.04.16  
14:55:24  
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11657 OF 2018**

Katkhede Gopal Ukarda

... Petitioner

Versus

Maharashtra Academy of Engineering and  
Educational Research and ors.

.... Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shubham Shinde i/b Mr. Ishaan Kapse, for respondents no. 1  
to 3.

Mr. Rajendra anbhule, for respondent no.5.

Mr. A.I.Patel, Addl. GP a/w Smt. R.M. Shinde, AGP, for the  
respondent-State.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P.C. :**

List the petition on 17/06/2026 when an endeavour would be  
made to hear the petition finally at this stage.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**